

605 – 805 Hornby St. Vancouver, B.C.; V6Z 2E6

Vancouver, B.C. August 2, 2017; Four Nines Gold Inc. (The "Company" or "Four Nines") (private) is pleased to announce that is has amended its option agreement on the Mariposa project with Pacific Ridge Exploration Ltd.

Under the existing option agreement, the Company was required to be listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange on or before July 31, 2017. The option agreement has been amended so that the listing date is now on or before September 1, 2017. The Company has agreed to an additional \$10,000 payment to be made within 5 days of listing of the listing date.

## **About Four Nines Gold Inc.**

Four Nines is a private exploration company with an option to earn a 70% interest in the Mariposa gold project, located in the White Gold district of the Yukon. The Company is currently proceeding with an initial public offering for a maximum of \$750,000 with PI Financial Inc. acting as agent.

For further information, please contact Jim Mustard, President at <a href="mailto:jmustard@fourninesgold.ca">jmustard@fourninesgold.ca</a> or phone at 604 418 9543